
THE FTYDERABAD CRICKET ASSOCIATION
Rajiv Gandhi Intemational Cricket Stadium, Uppal, Hyderabad - 500 039

TENDER Adv. No. 04/IICA/2O24-25

The Hyderabad Cricket Association (HCA) invites sealed tenders from reputed Accredited
Agencies/Contractors (Interested Parties) for the following items:

I. 3'd International T-20 Match, between India vs Bangladesh on 12.10.2024 to be

held at RGICS, Uppal, Hyderabad.

I . Hiring of Generator Sets.
2. CCTV's Surveillance System on Hire Basis.
3. Buffet & Packed Food (Snacks & Dinner) for Club Members, Guests/staff.
4. Buft'et & Packed Food (Lunch & Dinner) for Police Personnel.

5. Supply and installation of M.S. Barricading/signages and PA system around the Stadium.

6. Hospitality Management & Supplies.
7. Sale of food items for General Public inside the stadium.
8. Supply of Drinking (Mineral) Water (Bubbles) Including Manpower for General Public.

9. Supply of Tent House Materials on Hire Basis.

10. Transport arangements Buses, Cars for transport ofplayers, Officials etc.

11. Security Services.
12. House Keeping Services.
13. Ticketing & Accreditation.
14. In-Stadia Advertising Rights.

Tender forms with details like scope of work, eligibility criteri4 duration of services etc. will
be available from 2nd September to 13th September,2D}4. Tender documents can be

obtained through email ( with the payment confirmation receipt)

or in-person from HCA Office during working hours (10.00 AM to 5.00 PM) on all working
days on payment of Rs. 10,000/- and GST @ 18% i.e. Rs.1,800i- totalling to Rs.ll'800/-
(Rupees eleven thousand eight hundred ozly) non-refundable by way of Demand

Draft/RTGSNEFT drawn on any Nationalised Bank in favour of 'THE HYDERABAD
CRICKET ASSOCIATION" and payable at Hyderabad.

The Sealed Tenders must be delivered by hard copies through registered posvspeed posv

courier or hand delivered at the following address: Rajiv Gandhi International Cricket
Stadium, Uppal, Hyderabad - 500 039 and must be received by 5.00pm IST on l4th

September, 2024.

II. Civil Works at Various Grounds.

1. For RGICS Grounds - Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Sluice Valves.

Air Valves and NRV for Drinking Water Pipeline and Bore Water Pipeline.

2. For RGICS Grounds - Execution of Pending/ Additional Fire Safety Compliance Work.

3. For Mahbubnagar Ground - Construction of RCC Drain, Preparation of 03 Turf Wickets

and Planting of Green Grass for outfield.
4. For Nizamabad Ground - Construction of Compound Wall with Precast or G.l. Chain

Link Mesh Fencing.
5. Preparation of camera Stands of size 60feet x 5t'eet platform of 3Ofeet height with MS

Chiquered Plate of 3mm thick and structure with 72mm x 72mm x 3.2 thickness MS

square pipes at various grounds at Hyderabad.

n



Tender forms with details like scope of work, eligibility criteria, duration of services etc. will
be available from 2'd September to l3th September,2024. Tender documents can be
obtained through email ( with the payment confirmation receipt)
or in-person from HCA Offrce during working hours (10.00 AM to 5.00 PM) on all working
days on payment of Rs. 5,000/- and GST @ 18% i.e. Rs.900/- totalling to Rs.5,900/-
(Rupees five thousand nine hundred only) non-refundable by way of Demand
Draft{RTGSA.,IEFT drawn on any Nationalised Bank in favour of *THE HYDERABAD
CRICKET ASSOCIATION" and payable at Hyderabad.

The Sealed Tenders must be delivered by hard copies through registered posVspeed post/

courier or hand delivered at the following address: Rajiv Gandhi International Cricket
Stadium, Uppal, Hyderabad - 500 039 and must be received by 5.00pm IST on l6th
September, 2024.

III. Sealed tenders from reputed Parties/Vendors/Suppliers for the following services as

mentioned below for HCA/BCCI/Domestic Tournament Matches for the season 2024-25.

I . Catering Services.
2. Transport Arrangements.
3. Tent House Materials on Hire Basis.
4. Live Steaming of Cricket Matches.
5. Supply of Cricket Materials.

Tender forms with details like scope of work, BOQs, eligibility c teria, duration of services

etc. will be available from 4th September to 14th September,2024. Tender documents can

be obtained through email ( with the payment confirmation
receipt) or in-person from HCA Office during working hours (10.00 AM to 5.00 PM) on all
working days upon payment of tender fee. Tender fee for works at Sl No. l, 2 & 3 above is

Rs. 5,000/- and GST @ 18% i.e. Rs.900/- totalling to Rs.5,900/- (Rupees five thousand nine

hundred only) non-refundable by way of Demand Draff/RTGSA{EFT drawn on any

Nationalised Bank in favour of "THE HYDERABAD CRICKET ASSOCIATION" and

payable at Hyderabad.

The Sealed Tenders must be delivered by hard copies through registered posVspeed post/

courier or hand delivered at the following address: Rajiv Gandhi International Cricket
Stadium, Uppal, Hyderabad - 500 039 and must be received by 3.00pm IST on lTth

September,2024.

Bank Details:

TIIE HYDERABAD CRICKET ASSOCIATION, A./c. No. 1179214000007' IFSC Code:

CNRB000I 179, Canara Bank, Dilsukhnagar Branch.

) Purchaser of the tender documents must buy the tender forms in the name of the

Company or Group or Proprietor desiring to bid.
> HCA reseryes the right and the sole and absolute discretion, with or without notice, at

any time, and without incurring any liability therefore, to cancel or amend this tender
and/or the entire process and/or reject all or any tender tbrms/bids submitted or invite
revised tender forms/bids submitted.

! Acceptance of any tender is subject to negotiations and HCA reserves it's right to
negotiate with any tenderer including the lowest.

DEVRAO

tt
c

I

/

Date:29.08.2024.
S ecretarvlnt€maticnal

Cdclel Sbd;um


